503980292 08/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4026948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY, INC.	08/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IP3, SERIES 100 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I	
Street Address:	treet Address: ATTENTION: JAKE HANDY	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: FENWICK & WEST LLP, 555 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FLOOR	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6941350
Patent Number:	6925460
Patent Number:	6292798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)908-1027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7328891500

Email: mlgdocketing@mlgiplaw.com MALDJIAN LAW GROUP LLC **Correspondent Name:**

106 APPLE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200N

Address Line 4: TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S100D115611701174	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SCHRADER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Schrader/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Intellectual Discovery (Deals 1156 1170 and 1174) Execution Copy 08-19-16#page1.tif source=Intellectual Discovery (Deals 1156 1170 and 1174) Execution Copy_08-19-16#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039560 FRAME: 0455 503980292

EXHIBIT B

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1P3, Series 100 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust with an address at Attention: Jake Handy, Fenwick & West LLP, 555 California St, 12th Floor, San Francisco, California, 94104, U.S.A ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment Agreement, dated August 19, 2016, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 25 day of 1494 4. 2016.

Ву:	8-7/
Name:	Donahasan Sharm
Title:	Sent Executive Director.
	ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. §1746
The und behalf o	ersigned witnessed the signature of <u>Vong Waysa</u> Northe above Assignment of Patent Rights on f <u>TwToNe Assa.) Discover</u> yand makes the following statements:
1.	I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Affestation block if called upon to do
	So. Designation Street is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence and appeared before me on 24 August 2016 o execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights of behalf of Twicelestual Orsesses (Penglayan Orses subscribed in the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Twicelestual Vices very
I declare	الم المستقل ا
three (3)	tumbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.
EXECU	TED on 24 August 2016 (date)
	e:Print Name: WONTOON JANG
	I 1136.1170.1174

PATENT REEL: 039560 FRAME: 0456

CONFIDENTIAL

ATTACHMENT 1

PATENTS

Fam. No.	Patent/Publ. No	Application No	Starus	Patent Title
1	U86941350	US09/692346	Patent	Method and apparatus for reliably choosing a master network manager during imbalization of a network computing system
2	U86925460	US09/815616	Patent	Clustering data including those with asymmetric relationships
3	US6292798	US09/150395	Patent	Method and system for controlling access to data resources by determining an object group, function group and user group, and determining from a permission directory whether an access request is to be allowed

IP3 Deal 1156,1170,1174

PATENT REEL: 039560 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 08/27/2016